
From: Hernandez Burke, Melinda - FS
To: Ian Johnson
Cc: VanOrmer, Chad M -FS; Grewe, Nicole R -FS
Subject: RE: 07/25/2019 cooperating agency meeting cancelled
Date: Friday, July 26, 2019 3:30:00 PM
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Greetings, Ian!
 
Thanks much for your note-I hope all has been going well with field season and the amazing work
HIA is doing out on the ground!
 
No lengthening of the end date has been discussed so far as a result of the delayed DEIS publishing.
Will keep the cooperating agencies in the loop on any new information as soon as it becomes
available.
 
USDA USFS Melinda Hernandez Burke

Tribal Relations Program Manager

Forest Service
Alaska Region
p: 907-586-7089
c: 907-419-2372 
f: 907-586-7840 

 
NEW melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov

PO Box 21628 
Juneau, AK 99802
www.fs.fed.us 

Caring for the land and serving people

 
 

From: Ian Johnson [mailto:ijohnson@hiatribe.org] 
Sent: Friday, July 26, 2019 9:46 AM
To: Hernandez Burke, Melinda - FS <melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov>
Subject: RE: 07/25/2019 cooperating agency meeting cancelled
 
Hi Melinda,
 
The passed deadline for the publishing date highlights that the timelines for this are too compressed.
Has it triggered any discussion to lengthen this process? Or is there too much “process inertia” to
change course at this date?
 
Ian
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From: Hernandez Burke, Melinda - FS <melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 2:53 PM
To: Dawn Jackson <ed@kake-nsn.gov>; Raymond Paddock III <rpaddock@ccthita-nsn.gov>; Ian
Johnson <ijohnson@hiatribe.org>; Cathy Needham <cathy@kaienvironmental.com>;
lil_hagoo@yahoo.com; Linsey Pierce <lpierce@ccthita-nsn.gov>; Robert Starbard (Tribal
Administrator) <rstarbard@hiatribe.org>; Walter Jack <agn.tribal@gmail.com>;
rjack.agntribe@gmail.com; marina@kasaan.org; paula@kasaan.org; akdilligas060@gmail.com;
kyle.moselle@alaska.gov; jkookesh@gmail.com; Maisch, John C (DNR) <chris.maisch@alaska.gov>;
Snieckus, Mary -FS <mary.snieckus@usda.gov>; Tu, Kenneth K -FS <kenneth.tu@usda.gov>;
VanOrmer, Chad M -FS <chad.vanormer@usda.gov>; Dale, Robin -FS <robin.dale@usda.gov>;
Grewe, Nicole R -FS <nicole.r.grewe@usda.gov>; Pence, Sitka - FS <sitka.pence@usda.gov>; Rust,
Stephani D -FS <stephani.rust@usda.gov>; Dawe, Christine -FS <christine.dawe@usda.gov>
Subject: 07/25/2019 cooperating agency meeting cancelled
 
Greetings, all!
 
There are no updates on a publishing date for the DEIS, I have been asked to cancel this Thursday’s

(July 25th) cooperating agency meeting call. I am also going to change the rest of the recurring
calendar invites to reflect our new 8:30 AM AKST start time for future calls as we have previously
discussed.
 
Thank you! Gunalchéesh! Háw’aa!
 
 
USDA USFS Melinda Hernandez Burke

Tribal Relations Program Manager

Forest Service
Alaska Region
p: 907-586-7089
c: 907-419-2372 
f: 907-586-7840

 
NEW melinda.hernandezburke@usda.gov

PO Box 21628 
Juneau, AK 99802
www.fs.fed.us 

Caring for the land and serving people
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recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information
it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe
you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete the email immediately.


